

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 31268 OF 2023

Digitally
Signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.03.06
19:59:57
+0530

Jilani Akbar Kokani and Another .. Appellants

V/s.

Nizamuddin Rabani Khatib and Others .. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1594 OF 2026**

Mr. Shantanu Chandratre for Appellants.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. Shantanu Chandratre, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellants, states that he requires some time in the matter since he does not have a copy of the complete set of papers and proceedings.

2. Considering this, stand over to 18th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil